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NEW ZEALAND.

LOCAL BODIES IN NEW ZEALAND.
Return to an Order of the House of Representatives, dated 29th June, 1892.

Ordered, " That there be laid before this House a return showing—(l) The number of different local governing
bodies in New Zealand, and the total number of members of each of such local bodies; (2) The return to show the
total number of local bodies arid the members thereof, under the following heads : County Councils, Municipal
Councils, Harbour Boards, Education Boards, High School Boards, Road Boards, Charitable Aid Boards, Benevolent
Society Trustees, Hospital Trustees, School Commissioners, Licensing Committees, Land Boards, local School Com-
mittees, and all other local bodies not enumerated in the above list."—(Mr. Guinness.)

Ebtukn showing the Number of different Local Goveening Bodies In New Zealand, and the
total number of Members of each of such Local Bodies.

Total number of Local Governing Bodies.

2,125

Total number of Members.

13,981

Return showing the total Number of Local Bodies and the Members thereof.

* Does not include 103Public Domains, control of which is vested in local bodies.
Hugh Pollen.

Colonial Secretary's Office,
Wellington, 6th September, 1892.

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation,notgiven; printing(1,160 copies), 17s. 6a.

Authority : George Didsbury, Government Printer, Wellington.—lB92.
Price 3d.]

Same of Local Body. Number. i Total numbei
i of Members.

County Councils
Municipal Councils
HarbourBoards
Education Boards
High School Boards ...
Road Boards
Charitable Aid Boards...
Benevolent Society Trustees
Hospital Trustees
School Commissioners...
Licensing Committees
Land Boards
Local School Committees
Domain Boards*
Hospital and Charitable Aid Boards
Hospital Boards
Universities (2), University Colleges (2) ...

64
90
20
13
18

207
6
9

21
9

403
10

1,075
146

17
13
4

521
886
193
117
129

1,185
70
65

173
45

2,015
44

7,525
624
179
140
70
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