## 1892. NEW ZEALAND.

## LOCAL BODIES IN NEW ZEALAND.

Return to an Order of the House of Representatives, dated 29th June, 1892.

Ordered, "That there be laid before this House a return showing—(1) The number of different local governing bodies in New Zealand, and the total number of members of each of such local bodies; (2) The return to show the total number of local bodies and the members thereof, under the following heads: County Councils, Municipal Councils, Harbour Boards, Education Boards, High School Boards, Road Boards, Charitable Aid Boards, Benevolent Society Trustees, Hospital Trustees, School Commissioners, Licensing Committees, Land Boards, local School Committees, and all other local bodies not enumerated in the above list."—(Mr. Guinness.)

Return showing the Number of different Local Governing Bodies in New Zealand, and the total number of Members of each of such Local Bodies.

Total number of Local Governing Bodies.	Total number of Members.			
2,125	13,981			

RETURN showing the total Number of LOCAL BODIES and the MEMBERS thereof.

Name of Local Body.								Total number of Members.
County Councils			•••	• • •			64	521
Municipal Councils							90	886
Harbour Boards							20	193
Education Boards							13	117
High School Boards		•••					. 18	129
Road Boards							207	1,185
Charitable Aid Board	s						6	70
Benevolent Society T	rustees	š					9	65
new to the end					• • •		21	173
School Commissioner		•••					9	45
Licensing Committees	3			•••			403	2,015
T . T D. J.				•••			10	44
Local School Commit				• • • •			1,075	7,525
D . D 1		•••					146	624
Hospital and Charital			•••				17	179
The same of the sa			•••				13	140
Universities (2), Univ				•••		.,.	4	70

<sup>\*</sup> Does not include 103 Public Domains, control of which is vested in local bodies.

HUGH POLLEN.

Colonial Secretary's Office, Wellington, 6th September, 1892.

Approximate Cost of Paper.-Preparation, not given; printing (1,160 copies), 17s. 6d.